TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TILE REDI, LLC		02/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK
Street Address:	201 N. TRYON ST.
Internal Address:	STE. 1700
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5650315	REDI MEGA				
Registration Number:	5624358	PAN'N BENCH				
Registration Number:	5624357	BASE'N SCREEN				
Registration Number:	5582477	PAN'N DOOR				
Registration Number:	5582478	BASE'N DOOR				
Registration Number:	5478801	REDI POXY				
Registration Number:	5582476	PAN'N SCREEN				
Registration Number:	5492568	REDI SCREEN				
Registration Number:	5396666	REDI SWING				
Registration Number:	5396665	REDI SLIDE				
Registration Number:	5396664	REDI FRENCH				
Registration Number:	5346541	WONDERFALL TRENCH				
Registration Number:	4796285	REDI NEOA NEW ANGLE ON SHOWERS!				
Registration Number:	4791579	REDI NEO				
Registration Number:	4528527	REDI, SET, SHOWER!				
Registration Number:	4528495	REDI YOUR WAY				
Registration Number:	4720921	FIND YOUR NICHE!				
Registration Number:	5228352	REDI TILE				
		TRADEMARK				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark						
Registration Number:	5228351	FINISH IT IN STYLE!						
Registration Number:	4520820	GREAT GRATES!						
Registration Number:	4542417	A LEG UP TO A BETTER SHAVE!						
Registration Number:	4520819	THE SEAT YOU CAN'T BEAT!						
Registration Number:	4520818	IMAGINATION, THE ONLY LIMITATION!						
Registration Number:	4520817	ANY WALL, EASY TO INSTALL!						
Registration Number:	4851711	YOU DESIGN, WE DELIVER!						
Registration Number:	4851710	BREAKING BARRIERS!						
Registration Number:	4800252	GO TUBLESS!						
Registration Number:	4800251	CAN YOU DIG IT!						
Registration Number:	5209611	ANOTHER INNOVATIVE PRODUCT BY TILE REDI						
Registration Number:	4528490	REDI LEDGE						
Registration Number:	4528489	REDI FREE						
Registration Number:	4701526	BASE'N BENCH						
Registration Number:	4552878	WONDERFALL TRENCHSIMPLY WONDERFUL						
Registration Number:	4380966	REDI TRENCH						
Registration Number:	4230934	PLANK PITCH						
Registration Number:	4396669	REDI-MOSAIC-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396668	REDI-DININGROOM-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396667	REDI-LIVINGROOM-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396666	REDI-BATHROOM-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4463065	REDI-SHAMPOO-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396665	REDI-HALLWAY-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396664	REDI-DEN-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396663	REDI-SOAP-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396662	REDI-STUDY-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396661	REDI-OFFICE-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4396660	REDI-FOYER-NICHE						
Registration Number:	4151187	BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE TRENCH IS						
Registration Number:	4151185	BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE DRAIN IS						
Registration Number:	4161926	WONDER TRENCH						
Registration Number:	4151091	WONDER DRAIN						
Registration Number:	3864198	REDI DRAIN						
Registration Number:	4147104	REDI DOOR						
Registration Number:	3971537	REDI BENCH						
Registration Number:	3863468	REDI NICHE						
Registration Number:	3971536	REDI BASE						
Registration Number:	3889091	REDI FLASH						

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392355	PERFECTION THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3462864	TILE READY
Registration Number:	3150380	TILE REDI
Serial Number:	87525476	REDI TECH PRO
Serial Number:	87525450	REDI TECH
Serial Number:	87525430	INNOVATIVE ECOMMERCE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87525404	REDI VIRTUAL SHOWROOM
Serial Number:	87525763	THINK BIG!
Serial Number:	87525827	REDI CLEAR
Serial Number:	86773489	REDI SHOWER
Serial Number:	86773519	SPLENDID SHOWERS, SIMPLY!
Serial Number:	86773526	OPENING DOORS TO STUNNING SHOWERS!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1042715 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerri DeRuyter
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri DeRuyter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 31

source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page14.tif

source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page15.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page16.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page17.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page18.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page19.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page20.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page21.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page22.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page23.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page24.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page25.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page26.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page27.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page28.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page29.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page30.tif
source=53 - Tile Redi - Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights Security Agreement (executed)#page31.tif

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of February 1, 2019, is entered into by and among EACH OF THE PERSONS LISTED ON THE SIGNATURE PAGES HERETO AND EACH OF THE OTHER PERSONS WHICH BECOME PLEDGORS HEREUNDER FROM TIME TO TIME (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors") and FIFTH THIRD BANK, as lender (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") of even date herewith by and among TILE REDI HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, TILE REDI, INC., a Florida profit corporation, TILE REDI, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, TILE REDI MANAGER, INC., a Florida profit corporation, TILE REDI SALES & MARKETING, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, TILE REDI USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, TILE REDI USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, TILE REDI EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and TILE REDI, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (individually and collectively, as the context so requires, on a joint and several basis, the "Borrower") and the Lender, the Lender has agreed to provide certain loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower, and each Pledgor has agreed, among other things, to grant a security interest to the Lender in certain patents, trademarks, copyrights and other property as security for such loans and other obligations as more fully described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms.

- (a) Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, (i) capitalized terms used in this Agreement shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement and (ii) the rules of construction set forth in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement shall apply to this Agreement. Where applicable and except as otherwise expressly provided herein, terms used herein (whether or not capitalized) shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in the State of North Carolina as amended from time to time (the "Code") or, with respect to the PPSA Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, the applicable Canadian personal property registration legislation governing the creation, perfection and foreclosure of the Liens created on the PPSA Collateral (the "PPSA").
- (b) "Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights" shall mean and include all of each Pledgor's present and future right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the following: all trade names, patent applications, patents, trademark applications (excluding any "intent to use" trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), trademarks and copyrights, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by any Pledgor, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the goodwill of the business to which any of the patents, trademarks and copyrights relate.

- (c) "Secured Obligations" shall mean and include the Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. To secure the full payment and performance of all Secured Obligations, each Pledgor grants and conveys a security interest to the Lender and its affiliates, in the entire right, title and interest of such Pledgor in and to all of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights. The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of even date, among the Borrower and the Lender (the "Security Agreement"). Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
 - 3. Each Pledgor jointly and severally represents and warrants, and covenants that:
- (a) the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part;
- (b) to such Pledgor's knowledge, each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights that is material to the Pledgor's business is valid and enforceable;
- (c) to such Pledgor's knowledge, such Pledgor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights that is material to the Pledgor's business, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, except for Liens permitted to exist under the Credit Agreement and non-exclusive licenses granted in the ordinary course of business, including pledges, assignments, shop rights and covenants by such Pledgor not to sue third persons;
- (d) such Pledgor has the corporate, limited liability company or partnership power and authority, as applicable, to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms;
- (e) no claim has been made in writing to such Pledgor or, to the knowledge of such Pledgor, any other person that the use of any of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights does or may violate the rights of any third party;
- (f) such Pledgor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, consistent standards of quality in its manufacture of products sold under the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights; and
- (g) such Pledgor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, proper statutory notice in connection with its use of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, except for those Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights that are hereafter allowed to lapse in accordance with Paragraph 10 hereof.
- 4. Each of the obligations and additional liabilities of each and every Pledgor under this Agreement are joint and several with the obligations of the other Pledgors, and each Pledgor hereby waives to the fullest extent permitted by Law any defense it may otherwise have to the payment and performance of the Obligations that its liability hereunder is limited and not joint and several. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that the foregoing waiver serves as a material inducement to the

agreement of the Lender to make the Loans, and that the Lender is relying on such waiver in entering into this Agreement. The undertakings of each Pledgor hereunder secure the obligations of the Borrower, itself and the other Pledgors. The Lender may, in its sole discretion, elect to enforce this Agreement against any Pledgor without any duty or responsibility to pursue any other Pledgor and such an election by the Lender shall not be a defense to any action the Lender may elect to take against any Pledgor. The Lender hereby reserves all rights against each Pledgor.

- 5. Each Pledgor agrees that, until repayment in full of all of the Secured Obligations, it will not enter into any agreement (for example, a license agreement) which is inconsistent with such Pledgor's obligations under this Agreement or the Credit Agreement, without the Lender's prior written consent which shall not be unreasonably withheld, except such Pledgor may license the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and technology (i) in the ordinary course of business without the Lender's consent to suppliers and customers to facilitate the manufacture and use of such Pledgor's products and (ii) in the event any such Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights or technology is no longer used or useful in the business of the Pledgors and upon not less than 15 days' prior written notice to the Lender, in connection with the resolution of any third party claim relating to any of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights.
- 6. If, before repayment in full of all of the Secured Obligations, any Pledgor shall own any new trademarks or any new copyrightable or patentable inventions, or any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation in part of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright or any improvement on any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and such Pledgor shall give to the Lender prompt (and in no event greater than 10 Business Days thereafter) notice thereof in writing. Each Pledgor and the Lender agree to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule A</u> to include any future patents, patent applications, trademark applications, trademarks, copyrights or copyright applications and the provisions of this Agreement shall apply thereto.
- 7. If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, each Pledgor hereby authorizes and empowers the Lender to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of the Lender, as the Lender may select in its exclusive discretion, as such Pledgor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse such Pledgor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for the Lender to use the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or to grant or issue, on commercially reasonable terms, any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third person, or necessary for the Lender to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose, on commercially reasonable terms, of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third Person. Each Pledgor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement.
- 8. Upon repayment in full of all of the Secured Obligations, this Agreement shall terminate and the Lender shall execute and deliver to each Pledgor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in such Pledgor full title to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Lender pursuant hereto.
- 9. Any and all fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses incurred by the Lender in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or

discharge of any taxes, counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances, the protection, maintenance or preservation of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or the defense or prosecution of any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, shall be borne and paid by the Pledgors in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement.

- 10. Except as otherwise determined in the reasonable business judgment by any Pledgor, each Pledgor shall have the duty to take reasonable steps to prosecute diligently any patent applications of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter that are material to the business of such Pledgor until repayment in full of the Secured Obligations, and to preserve and maintain all rights in patent applications and patents of the Patents, including the payment of all maintenance fees, except as determined in the reasonable business judgment of any Pledgor and as permitted under the Credit Agreement. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application shall be borne by the Pledgors.
- 11. Each Pledgor shall have the right to bring suit, action or other proceeding in its own name, and, with the consent of the Lender, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, to join the Lender, if necessary, as a party to such suit so long as the Lender is satisfied that such joinder will not subject it to any risk of liability, to enforce the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and any licenses thereunder. Each Pledgor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Lender for all damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable legal fees, incurred by the Lender as a result of such suit or joinder by such Pledgor.
- 12. All of the Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, whether established hereby or by the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement or by any other agreements or by Law, shall be cumulative and not exclusive of any rights or remedies which it may otherwise have under the other Loan Documents or by Law, and the Lender may enforce any one or more remedies hereunder successively or concurrently at its option.
- 13. It is the intention of the parties that this Agreement be enforceable to the fullest extent permissible under applicable Law, but that the unenforceability (or modification to conform to such Law) of any provision or provisions hereof shall not render unenforceable, or impair, the remainder hereof. If any provision in this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, this Agreement shall, as to such jurisdiction, be deemed amended to modify or delete, as necessary, the offending provision or provisions and to alter the bounds thereof in order to render it or them valid and enforceable to the maximum extent permitted by applicable Law, without in any manner affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision or provisions in any other jurisdiction or the remaining provisions hereof in any jurisdiction without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof.
- 14. This Agreement, in conjunction with the Security Agreement, supersedes all prior understandings and agreements, whether written or oral, between the parties hereto relating to a grant of a security interest in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights by any Pledgor. This Agreement is subject to waiver, modification, supplement or amendment only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in Paragraph 6 and Paragraph 20 hereof with respect to additions and supplements to Schedule A hereto.
- 15. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that no Pledgor may assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder or any interest herein, and any such purported assignment or transfer shall be null and void.

- 16. This Agreement shall be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of North Carolina, without regard to its conflict of laws principles, except to the extent the validity or perfection of the security interests or the remedies hereunder in respect of any Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights are governed by the law of a jurisdiction other than the State of North Carolina.
- 17. This Agreement may be executed by different parties hereto on any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that a telecopy or electronic transmission to the Lender of the signature page hereof purporting to be signed on behalf of such Pledgor shall constitute effective and binding execution and delivery hereof by such Pledgor.
- 18. EACH PLEDGOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION, SUIT, PROCEEDING OR COUNTERCLAIM OF ANY KIND ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT OR THE PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.
- 19. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that, in addition to the other rights of the Lender hereunder and under the other Loan Documents, because the Lender's remedies at law for failure of such Pledgor to comply with the provisions hereof relating to the Lender's rights (i) to inspect the books and records related to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, (ii) to receive the various notifications such Pledgor is required to deliver hereunder, (iii) to obtain copies of agreements and documents as provided herein with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, (iv) to enforce the provisions hereof pursuant to which such Pledgor has appointed the Lender its attorney-in-fact, and (v) to enforce the Lender's remedies hereunder, would be inadequate and that any such failure would not be adequately compensable in damages, such Pledgor agrees that each such provision hereof may be specifically enforced.
- 20. At any time after the initial execution and delivery of this Agreement to the Lender, additional Persons may become parties to this Agreement and thereby acquire the duties and rights of being Pledgors hereunder by executing and delivering to the Lender a joinder agreement pursuant to the Credit Agreement and, in addition, a new Schedule A hereto shall be provided to the Lender with respect to such new Pledgor. No notice of the addition of any Pledgor shall be required to be given to any pre-existing Pledgor and each Pledgor hereby consents thereto.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers or agents thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

PLEDGORS:

TILE REDI, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

By: TILE REDI MANAGER, INC.

Its: MANAGER

By: (SEAL)

Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

LENDER:

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: Izach Porter Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS

- 1. Registered Patents: See Exhibit A.
- 2. <u>Trademarks</u>: See <u>Exhibit B</u>.
- 3. <u>Trade Names</u>: None.
- 4. <u>Copyrights</u>: None.

Exhibit A

See attached.

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

10	9	~	7	6	5	4	ω	2	<u> </u>	#
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Borrower Entity
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Nature of Interest
	Method for Manufacturing a Prefabricated Shower Module	Shower Enclosure Design and Assembly Methods Using Prefabricated Shower Benches	Prefabricated Shower Pan Having Varying Sidewall Heights and Method of Attaching a Modular Curb	Drain Wall for Prefabricated Shower Module	Method of Manufacturing and Installation of Pre-Fabricated Shower Bench and Associated Shower Bench	Method of Manufacturing and Installation of Pre-Fabricated Shower Bench and Associated Shower Bench	Methods of Manufacturing and Installation of Prefabricated Shower Benches and Associated Shower Benches	Pre-Fabricated Shower Pan with Integrally Molded Curb Reinforcements	Molding Tools with Interchangeable Inserts to Form a Variety of Parts with Differing Geometries from a Single Tool	Title / Description
12/706,761	11/725,112 8,375,480	12/706,792 8,307,582	11/725,113 8,209,795	11/724,912 8,181,286	11/724,914 8,141,183	11/724,913 8,141,182	12/463,803 8,112,831	10/285,346 6,643,863	14/057,656 N/A	Application No. Registration No.
2/17/2010	3/17/2007 2/19/2013	2/17/2010 11/13/2012	3/17/2007 7/3/2012	3/17/2007 5/22/2012	9/18/2008 3/27/2012	3/17/2007 3/27/2012	5/11/2009 2/14/2012	10/30/2002 11/11/2003	10/18/2013 N/A	Filing Date Grant Date
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Status
ASU	ASU	USA	USA	ASU	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country

20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	
Membranous Waterproof Juncture	Shower Enclosure Design and Assembly Methods Using Prefabricated Shower Benches	Method of Manufacturing and Installation of Prefabricated Shower Bench and Associated Shower Bench	Drain Wall for a Prefabricated Shower Module	Compression Drain with Adjustable-Height Grate	Waterproof Juncture	Method of Manufacturing and Installation of Prefabricated Shower Bench and Associated Shower Bench	Shower Enclosure Design and Assembly Methods Using Prefabricated Shower Benches	Methods of Manufacturing and Installation of Prefabricated Shower Benches and Associated Shower Benches	Waterproof Juncture	Handicapped Accessible Shower Enclosure with Ramp and/or Floor Pan
15/174,695 9,808,124	14/733,538 9,770,140	14/923,103 9,770,139	14/328,124 9,510,712	13/712,321 9,366,017	14/328,314 9,357,884	13/402,704 9,167,940	13/674,716 9,049,969	13/351,842 8,789,217	12/435,959 8/789/316	8,561,224
6/6/2016 11/7/2017	6/8/2015 9/26/2017	10/26/2015 9/26/2017	6/10/2014 12/6/2016	12/12/2012 6/14/2016	7/10/2014 6/7/2016	2/22/2012 10/27/2015	11/12/2012 6/9/2015	1/17/2012 7/29/2014	5/5/2009 7/29/2014	10/22/2013
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	
ASU	ASU	ASU	ASU	VSN	USA	ASU	VSN	ASU	USA	

Tile I	H				26	25	24	23	22	21
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned
Molding Tools with Interchangeable Inserts to	Improved Methods of Manufacturing and Installation of Prefabricated Shower Benches and Associated Benches	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (6)	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (5)	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (4)	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (3)	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (2)	Des/Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or Portion Thereof of a Communications – (1)	Website Shopping Platform	Prefabricated Shower Pans and Partially Prefabricated Shower Pans Having Components Manufactured Using Computer Numerically Controlled Lathes and Methods for Making Same	Methods for Creating Shower Pan Assemblies with Mortar Bed or Other Hand Made Floors and Prefabricated Trenches and Resulting Assemblies
2927929	2761676 2761676	29/612,316 N/A	29/612,310 N/A	29/612,300 N/A	29/612,296 N/A	29/612,290 N/A	29/612,280 N/A	15/783,920 N/A	13/752,140 N/A	13/752,123 N/A
4/18/2016	11/8/2011 11/18/2014	07/31/2017 N/A	07/31/2017 N/A	07/31/2017 N/A	07/31/2017 N/A	07/31/2017 N/A	07/31/2017 N/A	10/13/2017 N/A	01/28/2013 N/A	01/28/2013 N/A
Granted	Granted	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
Canada	Canada	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA DEMARK	USA

40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	
Pre-Fabricated Shower Pan with Integrally Molded Curb Reinforcements	Compression Drain with Adjustable-Height Grate	Improvements in Shower Enclosure Design and Assembly Methods using Prefabricated Shower Benches	Handicapped Accessible Shower Enclosure with Ramp and/or Floor Pan	Div/Improvements in Modular Shower Enclosures	Improvements in Modular Shower Enclosures	Compression Drain with Adjustable-Height Grate	Waterproof Juncture	Molding Tools with Interchangeable Inserts to Form a Variety of Parts with Differing Geometries From a Single Tool	Form a Variety of Parts with Differing Geometries From a Single Tool
3779397.3 1571954	2836429	2790253 2790253	2790229 2790229	2927988	2681218 2681218	2836429	2761284	2928059	
10/29/2013 8/17/2016	12/12/2013 N/A	02/17/2011 09/23/2014	02/17/2011 08/12/2014	04/22/2016 N/A	03/17/2008 06/28/2016	12/12/2013	11/7/2011	4/18/2016	
Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Pending	Granted	Pending	Granted	Approved- awaiting issuance of patent document	
EU (validated in France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, and UK)	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada RADEMARK	

Exhibit B

See attached.

EXHIBIT

Trademarks & Trademark Applications

4	ω	2
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC
Owned	Owned	Owned
REDI VIRTUAL SHOWROOM	Innovative eCommerce Solutions	REDI TECH
87525404 N/A	N/A	87525450 N/A
7/12/2017 N/A	N/A	7/12/2017 N/A
Pending	Pending	Pending
IC 035. G & S: Operating an online shopping site in the field of bathroom showers;	IC 035. G & S: Operating an online shopping site in the field of bathroom showers; IC 042. G & S: Providing an online shopping platform featuring technology that enables users to design and order bathroom showers	IC 035. G & S: Operating an online shopping site in the field of bathroom showers; IC 042. G & S: Providing an online shopping platform featuring technology that enables users to design and order bathroom showers
USA	USA	USA

	9		∞		7		6		5	
LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	
	Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	
	Pan'N Door		Think BIG!		Base'N Screen		Pan'N Bench		REDI MEGA	
5582477	87525707	N/A	87525763	5624357	87525791	5624358	87525838	5650315	87525712	
10/9/2018	7/12/2017	N/A	7/12/2017	12/4/2018	7/12/2017	12/4/2018	7/12/2017	1/8/19	7/12/2017	
	Registered		Pending		Registered		Registered		Registered	
Kit containing a shower base and	IC 011. G & S:	Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S:	containing a shower pan and one or more glass panels for building a shower enclosure	Shower kits	Kit containing a shower base and one or more shower seats	IC 011. G & S:	Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S:	IC 042. G & S: Providing an online shopping platform featuring technology that enables users to design and order bathroom showers
	USA		USA		USA		USA		USA	

14		13		12		11	10	5
		Tile Redi, LLC	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Dedi
Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	C.M.Tica	O
REDI SHOWER		REDI CLEAR		Pan'N Screen		REDI POXY & Design	base in Door	Boo'N Door
86773489	N/A	87525827	5582476	87525679	5478801	87433202	5582478	0152520
9/30/2015	N/A	7/12/2018	10/9/2018	7/12/2017	5/29/2018	5/2/2017	10/9/2018	L100/01/L
Pending		Pending		Registered		Registered	INCEDITION.	Doctored
	having water repellent properties for use on glass sold as an integral component of glass shower panels and glass shower doors	IC 011. G & S: Surface coating preparations	Kit containing a shower base and one or more glass panels for a shower enclosure	IC 011. G & S:	Adhesives for installing shower and bath components	IC 001. G & S:	Kit containing a shower pan and one or more shower doors	one or more shower doors
USA		USA		USA		USA	057	V SIL

-	17		16		15	
LLC	Tile Redi.	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC
, which	Owned		Owned		Owned	
STUNNING SHOWERS!	OPENING DOORS TO	SHOWERS, SIMPLY!	SPLENDID		REDI SCREEN	
N/A	86773526	N/A	86773519	5492568	86773435	
N/A	9/30/2015	N/A	9/30/2015	6/12/2018	9/30/2015	N/A
ronang	Pending	O	Pending		Registered	
Prefabricated shower pans; shower doors.	IC 011. G & S:	Prefabricated shower pans; shower doors IC 019. G & S: Non-metal floor and wall tiles IC 020. G & S: Shower benches; shower shelves in the nature of ledges; shower in the nature of niches	IC 011. G & S:	Shower doors; stationary glass shower panels	IC 011. G & S:	IC 011. G & S: prefabricated shower pans; shower doors IC 019. G & S: Non-Metal floor and wall tiles IC 020. G & S: Shower benches; shower shelves in the nature of ledges; shower in the nature of niches
0022	USA		USA		USA	

	24		23		22		21		20		19		18	
LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	
	Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	
	REDI, SET, SHOWER!		REDI NEO	ANGLE ON SHOWERS!	REDI NEOA NEW	TRENCH	WONDERFALL		REDI FRENCH		REDI SLIDE		REDI SWING	
4528527	86037253	4791579	86269636	4796285	86269668	5346541	86269690	5396664	86269712	5396665	86269719	5396666	86269721	
5/13/2014	8/14/2013	8/11/2015	5/2/2014	8/18/2015	5/2/2014	11/28/2017	5/2/2014	2/6/2018	5/2/2014	2/6/2018	5/2/2014	2/6/2018	5/2/2014	
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	
Floor pans for	IC 011. G & S:	Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S:	Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S:	Plumbing fittings, namely, drains, as a component of a shower pan	IC 011. G & S:	Shower doors	IC 011. G & S:	Shower doors	IC 011. G & S:	Shower doors	IC 011. G & S:	IC 019. G & S: Non-Metal floor and wall tiles. IC 020. G & S: Shower benches; shower shelves in the nature of ledges; shower shelves in the nature of niches.
	USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA	

30		29		28		27		26	25
	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC
Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	Owned
		GREAT GRATES!		FINISH IT IN STYLE!		REDI TILE		FIND YOUR NICHE!	REDI YOUR WAY
86033606	4520820	86033628	5228351	86033635	5228352	86033637	4720921	86033680	86033690 4528495
8/9/2013	4/29/2014	8/9/2013	6/20/2017	8/9/2013	6/20/2017	8/9/2013	4/14/2015	8/9/2013	8/9/2013 5/13/2014
Registered	,	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered
	Metallic construction materials, namely, shower drain grates	IC 006. G & S:	Non-metal floor and wall tiles	IC 019. G & S:	Non-metal floor and wall tiles	IC 019. G & S:	Self-install shelf making kits	IC 020. G & S:	shower enclosures IC 040. G & S: custom manufacture of shower products, namely, shower pans, shower benches, and shower shelves, to the order and specification of others
USA		USA		USA		USA		USA	USA

35		34		33		32		31	
Tile Redi, LLC	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC
Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	
BREAKING BARRIERS!	DELIVER!	YOU DESIGN, WE	TO INSTALL!	ANY WALL, EASY	ONLY LIMITATION!	IMAGINATION, THE	CAN'T BEAT!	THE SEAT YOU	A LEG UP TO A BETTER SHAVE!
86033452 4851710	4851711	86033454	4520817	86033464	4520818	86033472	4520819	86033490	4542417
8/9/2013 11/10/2015	11/10/2015	8/9/2013	4/29/2014	8/9/2013	4/29/2014	8/9/2013	4/29/2014	8/9/2013	6/3/2014
Registered		Registered	•	Registered		Registered		Registered	
IC 011. G & S: Floor pans for	custom manufacture of shower products, namely, shower pans, shower benches, and shower shelves, to the order and specification of others	IC 040. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Self-install shelf making kits	IC 020. G & S:	shower benches for shower enclosures	IC 020. G & S:	IC 011. G & S: Foot support in the nature of plastic shaving pedestals specially adapted for installation in shower enclosures
USA		USA		USA		USA		USA	

42	41	40	39	38	37	36	
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	
WONDERFALL TRENCHSIMPLY WONDERFULL	Base'N Bench	REDI FREE	REDI LEDGE	ANOTHER INNOVATIVE PRODUCT BY TILE REDI	CAN YOU DIG IT!	GO TUBLESS!	
85889741 4552878	86033356 4701526	86033374 4528489	86033381 4528490	86033383 5209611	86033384 4800251	86033386 4800252	
3/28/2013 6/17/2014	8/9/2013 3/10/2015	8/9/2013 2/25/2014	8/9/2013 5/13/2014	8/9/2013 5/23/2017	8/9/2013 8/25/2015	8/9/2013 8/25/2015	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
IC 011. G & S: Concealed linear drains for showers and baths	IC 011. G & S: kit containing a shower pan and a shower bench	IC 011. G & S: Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 020. G & S: Shelves	IC 011. G & S: shower products, namely, shower pans, and shower drains. IC 020. G & S: Shower benches and shower shelves	IC 011. G & S: preformed shower pans	IC 011. G & S: Floor pans for shower enclosures	shower enclosures
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	

٠	54		53		52		51		50		49		48		47		46		45		4		43	\neg
LLC	Tile Redi	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	TTC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	
C w lica	Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	
& Design	REDI-OFFICE-NICHE	& Design	REDI-STUDY-NICHE	Design	REDI-SOAP-NICHE &	Design	REDI-DEN-NICHE &	NICHE & Design	REDI-HALLWAY-	NICHE & Design	REDI-SHAMPOO-	NICHE & Design	REDI-BATHROOM-	NICHE & Design	REDI-LIVINGROOM-	NICHE & Design	REDI-DININGROOM-	& Design	REDI-MOSAIC-NICHE		PLANK PITCH		REDI TRENCH	
4396661	85332389	4396662	85332392	4396663	85332409	4396664	85332420	4396665	85332429	4463065	85332452	4396666	85332455	4396667	85332471	4396668	85332476	4396669	85332555	4230934	85364922	4380966	85605391	
9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	1/7/2014	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011	10/23/2012	7/7/2011	8/6/2013	4/23/2012	
wegiateled	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	
Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:	shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S:	Preformed shower pans	IC 011. G & S:	
000	ASU		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA	

62		61		60		59		58		57		56		55
	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,
Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned
		REDI DOOR & Design		REDI DRAIN & Design		WONDER DRAIN		WONDER TRENCH	WONDER WHERE THE DRAIN IS	BECAUSE YOU	WONDER WHERE THE TRENCH IS	BECAUSE YOU	& Design	REDI-FOYER-NICHE
77951822	4147104	77951842	3864198	77963712	4151091	85225135	4161926	85225136	4151185	85245870	4151187	85246084	4396660	285332382
3/5/2010	5/22/2012	3/5/2010	10/19/2010	3/19/2010	5/29/2012	1/25/2011	6/19/2012	1/25/2011	5/29/2012	2/18/2011	5/29/2012	2/18/2011	9/3/2013	5/27/2011
Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered
	Shower and bath doors	IC 011 G & S:	Shower drains	IC 011 G & S:	Plumbing fittings, namely, drains	IC 011G & S:	Plumbing fittings, namely, drains	IC 011G & S:	Plumbing fittings, namely, channels through which liquid may run off, namely, drains	IC 011G & S:	Plumbing fittings, namely, channels through which liquid may run off, namely, drains	IC 011G & S:	Shelves	IC 020. G & S:
USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

	66	9	65		64	,	63	
LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC
	Owned	Owned	Owned		Owned		Owned	
THROUGH INNOVATION	PERFECTION	NEDI FLASH & Design	REDI FLASH & Design		REDI BASE & Design	o.	REDI NICHE & Design	REDI BENCH & Design
3392355	76674402	3889091	77951808	3971536	77951813	3863468	77951817	3971537
3/4/2008	3/22/2007	12/14/2010	3/5/2010	5/31/2011	3/5/2010	10/19/2010	3/5/2010	5/31/2011
	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	q	Registered	
Floor pans for	IC 011. G & S:	Metal moisture proof barrier strips used to seal the joint created between a modular shower or bath pan and adjoining drywall in a shower or bath enclosure	IC 006 G & S:	modular shower and bath pans for shower or bath enclosures	IC 011. G & S:		IC 020 G & S:	IC 020. G & S: modular shower scats
	USA	OSA	ASII		USA		USA	

70	69	68	67	
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	
REDI BASE & Design	REDI FLASH & Design	TILE REDI & Design	TILE READY	
1473980 TMA793,775	1476962 TMA793,769	76639282 3150380	76672054 3462864	
3/22/2010 3/23/2011	3/23/2011	5/23/2005 10/3/2006	1/31/2007 7/8/2008	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
IC 011: Shower parts, namely modular shower pans for shower enclosures; bathtub parts,	IC 006 & 011: Shower fittings, namely moisture barrier strips for sealing joints between shower pans and adjoining drywall in shower enclosures; bathtub fittings, namely moisture barrier strips for sealing joints between bathtub pans and adjoining drywall in bathtub enclosures.	IC 011. G & S: Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 011. G & S: Floor pans for shower enclosures	shower enclosures
Canada	Canada	USA	USA	

	73		71	
	3 Tile Redi,	LLC		
	Owned	Owned		
	Design	REDI DRAIN & Design		
TMA793,773	1473865	TMA793,761	1474152 TMA793,774	
3/23/2011	3/19/2010	3/19/2010 3/23/2011	3/23/2010 3/23/2011	
	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Shower parts, namely modular shower ledges for shower enclosures, modular soap holders for shower enclosures, and modular shampoo holders for shower enclosures; bathtub parts, namely modular ledges for bathtub enclosures, modular soap holders for bathtub enclosures, and	IC: 011 & 021:	accessories, namely modular shower seats for shower enclosures.	IC: 011: Shower parts, namely drain covers for shower drains.	namely modular bathtub pans for bathtub enclosures.
	Canada	Canada	Canada	

80		79		78		77		76		75	74					
	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC		Tile Redi, LLC		Tile Redi, LLC		Tile Redi, LLC					
Owned		Owned	Owned			Owned		Owned		Owned	Owned					
		WONDER TRENCH	WONDER DRAIN		W CINCER URAIN		W CINDER DRAIN			TILE READY		TILE REDI & Design		REDI POXY & Design	REDI DOOR & Design	
1540170	TMA857,434	1536556	TMA846,581	1536557	TMA840,546	1466260	TMA787,527	1469094	TMA793,763	1473868	TMA793,776					
8/18/2011	8/9/2013	7/20/2011	3/19/2013	7/20/2011	1/17/2013	1/19/2010	1/17/2011	2/10/2010	3/23/2011	3/19/2010	3/19/2010 3/23/2011					
Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered					
	Plumbing fittings, namely, drains.	IC: 020:	Plumbing fittings, namely, drains.	IC: 020:	parts, namely floor pans for shower enclosures.	IC 011: Shower	parts, namely floor pans for shower enclosures.	IC 011: Shower	Adhesive cements; adhesive sealants; epoxy resins.	IC 001:	parts, namely drain covers for shower drains.	modular shampoo holders for bathtub enclosures.				
Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada	Canada					

	91		90		89		88		87		86		85		84		83	82			81	
LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi, LLC		Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	Tile Redi, LLC
	Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned	
NICHE & Design	REDI LIVINGROOM	NICHE & Design	REDI BATHROOM	NICHE & Design	REDI SHAMPOO	NICHE & Design	REDI HALLWAY	Design	REDI DEN NICHE &	Design	REDI SOAP NICHE & Design		REDI STUDY NICHE	& Design	REDI OFFICE NICHE	& Design	REDI FOYER NICHE	& Design	REDI MOSAIC NICHE	THE TRENCH IS	BECAUSE YOU	BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE DRAIN IS
TMA884,813	1554017	TMA885,969	1554016	TMA892,748	1554014	TMA884,812	1554015	TMA884,817	1554013	TMA884,816	1554012	TMA884,814	1554011	TMA884,811	1554010	TMA884,810	1554009	TMA885,697	1554008	TMA857,433	1540171	TMA846,701
8/27/2014	11/28/2011	9/12/2014	11/28/2011	12/19/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011	8/9/2013	8/18/2011	3/20/2013
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	
	IC 20:Shelves		IC: 020 Shelves		IC 20:Shelves		IC 20:Shelves		IC 20:Shelves		IC: 20 Shelves		IC: 20 Shelves		IC 20:Shelves		IC 020 [Shelves		IC 020 Shelves	Flumbing fittings, namely, drains.	IC: 020:	IC: 020: Plumbing fittings, namely, drains.
	Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada	

98	97	,	96		95		94		93		92
Tile Redi, LLC	Tile Redi, LLC	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,	LLC	Tile Redi,
Owned	Owned	:	Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned		Owned
REDI FREE	WONDERFALL TRENCHSIMPLY WONDERFULL REDI TILE REDI YOUR WAY						REDI TRENCH		PLANK PITCH	NICHE & Design	REDI DININGROOM
1663282 TMA912,540	1663278 TMA912,535	TMA977,255	1663277	TMA949,784	1645568	TMA887,500	1599363	TMA858,342	1558994	TMA884,815	1554018
2/10/2014 8/26/2015	2/10/2014 8/26/2015	7/31/2017	2/10/2014	9/20/2016	9/27/2013	10/6/2014	10/23/2012	8/22/2013	1/9/2011	8/27/2014	11/28/2011
Registered	Registered	q	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered
IC.011: Floor pans for shower enclosures	IC 040: Custom manufacture of shower products, namely, shower pans, shower benches, and shower shelves, to the order and specification of others	Floor and wall tiles.	IC 006 & 019:	Concealed linear drains for showers and baths.	IC: 011:	parts, namely drain covers for shower drains.	IC: 011 Shower	pans for shower enclosures	IC.011: Floor		IC: 020 Shelves
Canada	Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada		Canada

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2019 REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0993